FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-06-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101306927

	N FORM COVER SHEET
	MARKS ONLY
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year  Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	X Other Termination and Release
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Fleet National Bank, as Agent	Month Day Year 5-12-99
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
X Other National Association (Banki	ng)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Learning Company Properties	Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) One Athenaeum Street	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Cambridge City	Massachusetts 02142 State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If documento be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association	not domicized in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office shief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Shimfeld, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to 是是 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washing Assignments

**REEL: 002041 FRAME: 0428** 

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	
OMB 0651	

### Page 2

J.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		TRADEMARK
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for	the first Receiving Party only.
Name {		
Address (tine 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone N	umber 213-485-1234
Name	LATHAM & WATKINS	
Address (line 1)	633 West 5th Street, Suite 4000	
Address (line 2)	Los Angeles, CA 90071	·
Address (line 3)	Attention: Liz Sterling	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached convinciuding any attachments.	eyance document # 27
Enter either the Trac	Application Number(s) or Registration Number Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NO Idemark Application Number(s)  E ATTACHED SHEETS	· · · — ·
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties in	volved. # 109
Deposit A	of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Acc	e account.) # 132180
Statement a	and Signature	
attad indid	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges icated herein.  & WATKINS	to deposit account are authorized, as
By: Eli	izabeth J. Sterling	3-6-00
Name	e of Person Signing Signature /	Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party  Enter Additional Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name Lexington Parker Capital Company, LLC 5-12-99
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other
X Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware
Receiving Party  Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1)
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3)  City State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation Association  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Other document from the Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization
Trademark Application Number(s) or Pegistration Number(s)
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)

# Schedule 1

Trademark	Country	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
A MILLION LAUGHS	U.S.	03/14/95	1884242
AFRICA TRAIL	U.S.	10/08/96	2007125
AMAZON TRAIL, THE	U.S.	08/16/94	1850384
AMERICANA	U.S.	06/13/95	1900209
ANCIENT EMPIRES	U.S.	11/03/92	1729597
ARTRAGEOUS	U.S.	10/08/96	2007199
AUTOENHANCE	U.S.	01/01/95	1871091
AUTOWORKS	U.S.	12/14/93	1811474
BILINGUAL WRITING CENTER, THE	U.S.	01/18/94	1817386
BODYWORKS	U.S.	11/03/92	1729084
BUMBLE GAMES	U.S.	10/16/84	1300346
CALANDAR (stylized)	U.S.	09/17/91	1657275
CHEMISTRY WORKS	U.S.	03/30/93	1761155
CHILDREN'S WRITING AND PUBLISHING CENTER, THE	U.S.	12/10/96	2021574
CHILDREN'S WRITING AND PUBLISHING CENTER, THE: Spanish version	U.S.	06/13/95	1899628
COMPTONS	U.S.	05/18/93	1771187
COMPTON'S CONCISE ENCYCLOPEDIA	U.S.	09/07/93	1791342

Trademark	Country	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
COMPUTER WORKS	U.S.	12/07/93	1809974
COUNTING CRITTERS	U.S.	03/25/97	2047 <b>54</b> 3
CYBER PATROL	U.S.	12/17/96	2024687
CYBER SENTRY	U.S.	12/03/96	2021461
DINOPARK TYCOON	U.S.	01/10/95	1873338
DR. QUANDARY	U.S.	11/17/92	1733304
FANFAREI PRESENTATIONS	U.S.	03/10/98	2141777
FIRST CHOICE	U.S.	09/01/87	1454922
GERTRUDE'S PUZZLES	U.S.	10/16/84	1300347
GERTRUDE'S SECRETS	U.S.	10/16/84	1300345
GIZMOS & GADGETS!	U.S.	12/06/94	1865655
HANDIWARE	U.S.	07/02/91	1649355
INFOPEDIA	U.S.	10/29/96	2012333
INTERACTIVE MATH JOURNEY	U.S.	06/17/97	2072359
INTERACTIVE READING JOURNEY	U.S.	08/06/96	1990761
INTERACTIVE STORYTIME	U.S.	03/30/93	1761118
KEY ACCOUNTING	U.S.	06/30/92	1697450
KEY CALENDAR PLUS	U.S.	07/28/92	1702954
KEY CLIP MASTER	U.S.	07/07/92	1698873

Country	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
U.S.	07/21/92	1701525
U.S.	07/14/92	1700324
U.S.	07/02/96	1984362
U.S.	07/21/92	1701527
U.S.	12/08/92	1738083
U.S.	02/09/93	1751050
U.S.	09/08/92	1713218
U.S.	08/03/93	1785265
U.S.	03/23/93	1759521
U.S.	07/07/92	1698874
U.S.	12/08/92	1738084
U.S.	07/21/92	1701526
U.S.	07/28/92	1702953
U.S.	02/04/97	2035021
U.S.	11/10/87	1464407
U.S.	07/09/85	1347323
U.S.	05/15/90	1596926
U.S.	09/09/97	2095713
U.S.	07/27/82	1202559
	Country  U.S.  U.S	untry

Trademark	Country	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
MARLU & design	U.S.	08/06/96	1991609
MATH RABBIT	U.S.	05/02/89	1537293
MATHKEYS	U.S.	03/21/95	1885562
ME AND MY WORLD	U.S.	10/08/96	2005673
MECC	U.S.	11/30/93	1807176
METROGNOMES' MUSIC	U.S.	05/11/93	1769830
MIDNIGHT RESCUE!	U.S.	08/23/94	1850618
MOPTOWN HOTEL	U.S.	02/05/85	1317795
MULTIPEDIA	U.S.	04/22/97	2055936
MUSEUM MADNESS	U.S.	04/02/96	1965964
ODELL DOWN UNDER	U.S.	10/01/96	2004024
OPENING NIGHT	U.S.	12/17/96	2024559
OPERATION NEPTUNE	U.S.	08/20/96	1994321
OREGON TRAIL, THE	U.S.	05/18/93	1771617
OUTNUMBERED!	U.S.	10/09/90	1616866
PAINT, WRITE & PLAY!	U.S.	11/18/97	2113982
PC PAINTBRUSH IV PLUS	U.S.	02/02/93	1749859
PFS: & design	U.S.	09/26/89	1557721
PFS:WINDOWWORKS	U.S.	07/26/94	1847241

May 05, 1998

Page 4 of 6

1706445

1430966

1892578

1459100

1832008

1723477

Reg. No.

1732691

1914114

1340351

1872342

1769401

1287778

1979299

1970840

1931564

1700322

1730764

1797170

1909068

Trademark	Country	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
TESSELMANIA!	U.S.	06/06/95	1898056
THINK QUICK!	U.S.	04/25/89	1536268
TIME RIDERS	U.S.	05/10/94	1836078
TITANIUM SEAL	U.S.	12/27/94	1870237
TO SURF AND PROTECT	U.S.	05/06/97	2059911
TORCH LOGO (Compton's)	U.S.	08/06/91	1652912
TREASURE COVE!	U.S.	01/25/94	1818409
TREASURE GALAXY!	U.S.	03/05/96	1960866
TREASURE MATHSTORM!	U.S.	04/19/94	1832011
TREASURE MOUNTAIN!	U.S.	09/20/94	1854540
TROGGLE TROUBLE (for Math)	U.S.	12/26/95	1944381
ULTIMATE WRITING & CREATIVITY CENTER	U.S.	07/08/97	2077963 ·
WINTUTOR	U.S.	09/19/95	1919328
WRITER RABBIT	U.S.	05/02/89	1537294
WRITING CENTER, THE	U.S.	09/26/95	1921806
YUKON TRAIL, THE	U.S.	03/05/96	1960730

0-02-1998 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 TRADEMARK OMB 0651-0027 09-16-1998 DATION FORM COVÉR SHEET U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #54 ADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document **Submission Type** Conveyance Type License **Assignment** x New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Frame # Reel # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Learning Company Properties Inc. 07 1998 Formerly Limited Partnership | X | Corporation Association Individual General Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Fleet National Bank as agent DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Ę One Federal Street Address (line 1)

Individual

Address (line 2)

Address (line 3)

Corporation

X Other | National Association (bank)

Boston

10/01/1998 TTON11 00000426 1884242

40.00 DP 2700.00 RP

General Partnership

Association

X | Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

2700.00 FP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and the public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and the public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

MA

**Limited Partnership** 

U.S.A.

State/Country

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TŘADEMARK REEL: 002041 FRAME: 0437

w

If document to be recorded is an

(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.

assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an

02106

Zip Code

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMB OCE 1	0027

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADFMARK

OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number 61	17-338-2491
Name	Donald P. Board		
Address (line 1)	Sullivan & Worcester LLP		
Address (line 2)	One Post Office Square	The state of the s	
Address (line 3)	Boston, MA 02109	7.00	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the att including any attachments.	ached conveyance dod	cument # 18
70			
	Application Number(s) or Registration		X Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration N	umber (DO NOT ENTER BOT	H numbers for the same property).
Trad	lemark Application Number(s)	Registr	ation Number(s)
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of p	operties involved.	# 109
Fee Amount	t Fee Amount for Properties I	isted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 2,740.00
Method of Deposit A	f Payment: Enclosed X D	eposit Account	
	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be Deposit Account		#
	Authorization to	charge additional fees:	Yes No X
Statement a	nd Signature		
attaci	e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin hed copy is a true copy of the original documen ated herein.	ng information is true and nt. Charges to deposit ac	correct and any count are authorized, as
Donald	P. Board Smuld	P. Bound	September 15, 1998
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002041 FRAME: 0438** 

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND LICENSE

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND LICENSE (hereinafter referred to as the "Release") made as of the \_/a day of May, 1999, by LEXINGTON PARKER CAPITAL COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware corporation, with its principal office at 227 West Monroe, 41st Floor, Chicago, Illinois (the "Purchaser") and FLEET NATIONAL BANK, a national banking association, as Agent under the Domestic Liquidity Agreement and the Foreign Liquidity Agreement (the "Agent"), in favor of Learning Company Properties Inc., a Delaware corporation with its chief executive office at One Athenaeum Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142 (hereinafter referred to as the "Company").

The Company and the Purchaser are parties to a certain Trademark Security Agreement and License ("Security Agreement"), dated as of August 7, 1998, which has been recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office with the following recordation information: Reel 1792, Frame 0223.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Purchaser and its assignee, the Agent, hereby release their security interests in the Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement) and acknowledge and agree that all assignments, hypothecations and rights to assignments and hypothecations made by the Company to the Purchaser or the Agent or under the Security Agreement are terminated.

Purchaser and the Agent agree to execute and deliver to the Company any statement, assignment, instrument, document, agreement, notice, or other paper and take other action that the Company may from time to time reasonably determine to be necessary or desirable in order to confirm the termination of the Security Agreement.

This Release shall inure to the benefit of the Company, its successors and assigns, and shall be binding upon and be enforceable against the Purchaser and the Agent and their respective successors and assigns. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument and either of the parties hereto may execute this Release by signing any such counterpart.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Release to be executed as of the first date written above.

LEXINGTON PARKER CAPITAL COMPANY, LLC

Name: Haman of Till a

Title: Manner

FLEET NATIONAL BANK, as Agent

By:\_\_\_\_

Name:

Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Release to be executed as of sfirst date written above.

LEXINGTON PARKER CAPITAL COMPANY, LLC

By:\_\_\_\_\_\_ Name: Title:

FLEET NATIONAL BANK, as Agent

Name: DANIEL G. HEAD TV.

Title: 51/

#### **COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS**

On this it day of May 1999, before me appeared Daniel G. Head, Jr., to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the Senior Vice President of Fleet National Bank, and that said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its board of directors and said Daniel G. Head, Jr. acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 5/1/63

#### STATE OF ILLINOIS

5.	5.	
	day of May 1999, before me appearedwho, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the of Lexington Parker Capital Company, LLC, ar	to me
instrument was sign members and said _ deed of said entity.	ed and sealed in behalf of said entity by authority of its	board of managers or
	Notary Public My commission	expires:

F:\AYU\FBMA18\PAYOFF\DOMSEC\LECOTMTE.C1:12/18/98

SUFFOLK, ss.

## COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

SUFFOLK, ss.	
On this day of May 1999, before me bersonally known, who, being by me duly sworn, of leet National Bank, and that said instrument was say authority of its board of directors and said Danie o be the free act and deed of said corporation.	did say that he is the Senior Vice President of signed and sealed in behalf of said corporation
	Notary Public My commission expires:
STATE OF II	LLINOIS
Cook s.s.	
On this day of May 1999, before me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, defended by the MANAGER of Lexington Parker Canstrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said members and said MANAGER acknowled of said entity.	apital Company, LLC, and that said entity by authority of its board of managers or
	May C. Wallens  Notary Public  My commission expires: 1-13-02
\AYU\FBMA18\PAYOFF\DOMSEC\LECOTMTE.C1:12/18/98	"OFFICIAL SEAL" Mary C. Wahlund Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jan. 13, 2002



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

FEBRUARY 02, 1999

PTAS

SULLIVAN & WORCESTER LLP DONALD P. BOARD ONE POST OFFICE SQUARE BOSTON, MA 02109



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/16/1998

REEL/FRAME: 1792/0223 NUMBER OF PAGES: 26

BRIEF: SECURITY AGREEMENT

ASSIGNOR:

LEARNING COMPANY PROPERTIES, INC. DOC DATE: 08/07/1998

DOC DATE: 08/07/1998 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: Corporation

ASSIGNEE:

FLEET NATIONAL BANK AS AGENT

ONE FEDERAL STREET

BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02106

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

(BANK)

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74390731

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1884242

FILING DATE: 05/17/1993 ISSUE DATE: 03/14/1995

MARK: A MILLION LAUGHS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74637928 FILING DATE: 02/22/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2007125 ISSUE DATE: 10/08/1996

MARK: AFRICA TRAIL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74381595 FILING DATE: 04/20/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1850384 FILING DATE: 08/16/1994

MARK: THE AMAZON TRAIL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74472399 FILING DATE: 12/22/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1900209 ISSUE DATE: 06/13/1995

MARK: AMERICANA

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74259435 FILING DATE: 03/26/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1729597 ISSUE DATE: 11/03/1992

MARK: ANCIENT EMPIRES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74658361 FILING DATE: 03/30/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2007199 ISSUE DATE: 10/08/1996

MARK: ARTRAGEOUS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74343788 FILING DATE: 12/28/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1871091 ISSUE DATE: 01/03/1995

MARK: AUTOENHANCE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74282116 FILING DATE: 06/08/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1811474 ISSUE DATE: 12/14/1993

MARK: AUTOWORKS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74315085 FILING DATE: 09/18/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1817386 FILING DATE: 01/18/1994

MARK: THE BILINGUAL WRITING CENTER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74250835 FILING DATE: 03/02/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1729084 ISSUE DATE: 11/03/1992

MARK: BODYWORKS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73447521 FILING DATE: 10/11/1983 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1300346 ISSUE DATE: 10/16/1984

MARK: BUMBLE GAMES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74110565 FILING DATE: 10/29/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1657275 ISSUE DATE: 09/17/1991

MARK: CALANDAR

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74285460 FILING DATE: 06/17/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1761155 ISSUE DATE: 03/30/1993

MARK: CHEMISTRY WORKS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74457328 FILING DATE: 11/08/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2021574 FILING DATE: 12/10/1996

MARK: THE CHILDREN'S WRITING AND PUBLISHING CE DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74315095 FILING DATE: 09/18/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1899628 ISSUE DATE: 06/13/1995

MARK: THE CHILDREN'S WRITING AND PUBLISHING CE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74253133 FILING DATE: 03/09/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1771187 ISSUE DATE: 05/18/1993

MARK: COMPTON'S

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74253364 FILING DATE: 03/09/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1791342 ISSUE DATE: 09/07/1993

MARK: COMPTON'S CONCISE ENCYCLOPEDIA

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74326360 FILING DATE: 10/29/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1809974 ISSUE DATE: 12/07/1993

MARK: COMPUTER WORKS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75077099 FILING DATE: 03/22/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2047543 ISSUE DATE: 03/25/1997

MARK: COUNTING CRITTERS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74703601 FILING DATE: 07/20/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2024687 ISSUE DATE: 12/17/1996

MARK: CYBER PATROL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74705293 FILING DATE: 07/20/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2021461 ISSUE DATE: 12/03/1996

MARK: CYBER SENTRY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74394420 FILING DATE: 05/25/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1873338 ISSUE DATE: 01/10/1995

MARK: DINOPARK TYCOON

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74253899 FILING DATE: 03/06/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1733304 FILING DATE: 11/17/1992

MARK: DR. QUANDARY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75041437 FILING DATE: 01/11/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2141777 ISSUE DATE: 03/10/1998

MARK: FANFARE! PRESENTATIONS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73560700 FILING DATE: 09/30/1985 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1454922 ISSUE DATE: 09/01/1987

MARK: FIRST CHOICE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73447553 FILING DATE: 10/11/1983 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1300347 FILING DATE: 10/16/1984

MARK: GERTRUDE'S PUZZLES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73447520 FILING DATE: 10/11/1983 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1300345 FILING DATE: 10/16/1984

MARK: GERTRUDE'S SECRETS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74462426 FILING DATE: 11/23/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1865655 ISSUE DATE: 12/06/1994

MARK: GIZMOS & GADGETS!

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74076067 FILING DATE: 07/06/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1649355 ISSUE DATE: 07/02/1991

MARK: HANDIWARE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74526020 FILING DATE: 05/13/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2012333 FILING DATE: 10/29/1996

MARK: INFOPEDIA

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74659181 FILING DATE: 04/11/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2072359 ISSUE DATE: 06/17/1997

MARK: INTERACTIVE MATH JOURNEY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74604686 FILING DATE: 11/30/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1990761 ISSUE DATE: 08/06/1996

MARK: INTERACTIVE READING JOURNEY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74223803 FILING DATE: 11/21/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1761118 ISSUE DATE: 03/30/1993

MARK: INTERACTIVE STORYTIME

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74177820 FILING DATE: 06/20/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1697450 ISSUE DATE: 06/30/1992

MARK: KEY ACCOUNTING

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74177819 FILING DATE: 06/20/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1702954 ISSUE DATE: 07/28/1992

MARK: KEY CALENDAR PLUS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74177811 FILING DATE: 06/20/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1698873 ISSUE DATE: 07/07/1992

MARK: KEY CLIP MASTER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74177812 FILING DATE: 06/20/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1701525 ISSUE DATE: 07/21/1992

MARK: KEY CORRESPONDENCE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74177813 FILING DATE: 06/20/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1700324 ISSUE DATE: 07/14/1992

MARK: KEY DICTIONARY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74209714 FILING DATE: 10/07/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1984362 FILING DATE: 07/02/1996

MARK: KEY DRAW!

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74177822 FILING DATE: 06/20/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1701527 ISSUE DATE: 07/21/1992

MARK: KEY FONT MASTER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74177806 FILING DATE: 06/20/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1738083 FILING DATE: 12/08/1992

MARK: KEY FORM DESIGNER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74177814 FILING DATE: 06/20/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1751050 ISSUE DATE: 02/09/1993

MARK: KEY GRAMMAR CHECKER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74177815 FILING DATE: 06/20/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1713218 FILING DATE: 09/08/1992

MARK: KEY HOME INVENTORY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74177810 FILING DATE: 06/20/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1785265 ISSUE DATE: 08/03/1993

MARK: KEY MENU

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74080624 FILING DATE: 08/28/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1759521 ISSUE DATE: 03/23/1993

MARK: KEY MONEY MONITOR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74177816 FILING DATE: 06/20/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1698874 ISSUE DATE: 07/07/1992

MARK: KEY OFFICE MASTER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74177821 FILING DATE: 06/20/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1738084 FILING DATE: 12/08/1992

MARK: KEY PAINT 2000

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74177817 FILING DATE: 06/20/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1701526 ISSUE DATE: 07/21/1992

MARK: KEY PUBLISHER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74177818 FILING DATE: 06/20/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1702953 ISSUE DATE: 07/28/1992

MARK: KEY RHYMING DICTIONARY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74707755 FILING DATE: 07/28/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2035021 FILING DATE: 02/04/1997

MARK: KEYKIDS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73651406 FILING DATE: 03/26/1987 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1464407 ISSUE DATE: 11/10/1987

MARK: LABELS UNLIMITED

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73460469 FILING DATE: 01/11/1984 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1347323 ISSUE DATE: 07/09/1985

MARK: THE LEARNING COMPANY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73816041 FILING DATE: 07/31/1989 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1596926 ISSUE DATE: 05/15/1990

MARK: LS LEARNING SERVICES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74717070 FILING DATE: 08/17/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2095713 FILING DATE: 09/09/1997

MARK: LET'S START LEARNING

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73292816 FILING DATE: 01/12/1981 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1202559 ISSUE DATE: 07/27/1982

MARK: MAILMERGE

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74479174 FILING DATE: 01/13/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1991609 ISSUE DATE: 08/06/1996

MARK: MARLU

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73752869 FILING DATE: 09/19/1988 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1537293 ISSUE DATE: 05/02/1989

MARK: MATH RABBIT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74435396 FILING DATE: 09/10/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1885562 ISSUE DATE: 03/21/1995

MARK: MATHKEYS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74654739 FILING DATE: 03/30/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2005673 ISSUE DATE: 10/08/1996

MARK: ME AND MY WORLD

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74310890 FILING DATE: 09/02/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1807176 ISSUE DATE: 11/30/1993

MARK: MECC

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74272893 FILING DATE: 05/06/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1769830 ISSUE DATE: 05/11/1993

MARK: METROGNOMES' MUSIC

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74452025 FILING DATE: 10/26/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1850618 ISSUE DATE: 08/23/1994

MARK: MIDNIGHT RESCUE!

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73447485 FILING DATE: 10/11/1983 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1317795 ISSUE DATE: 02/05/1985

MARK: MOPTOWN HOTEL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74626824 FILING DATE: 01/30/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2055936 ISSUE DATE: 04/22/1997

MARK: MULTIPEDIA

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

#### 1792/0223 PAGE 9

SAPER OF REPORT OF COLUMN OF CHAPTER OF REPORT OF COLUMN OF COLUMN OF CHAPTER OF REPORT OF COLUMN OF CHAPTER O

# UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER
OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS
FIVELONGLODANCE 20228/13/1994

**FIVALONG: DATE: 0208**/13/1994 ISSUE DATE: 04/02/1996

MARK: MUSEUM MADNESS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74526881

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1965964

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74653927 FILING DATE: 03/30/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2004024 ISSUE DATE: 10/01/1996

MARK: ODELL DOWN UNDER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74652499 FILING DATE: 03/28/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2024559 ISSUE DATE: 12/17/1996

MARK: OPENING NIGHT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74453502 FILING DATE: 10/26/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1994321 ISSUE DATE: 08/20/1996

MARK: OPERATION NEPTUNE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74310889 FILING DATE: 09/02/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1771617 ISSUE DATE: 05/18/1993

MARK: THE OREGON TRAIL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74011267 FILING DATE: 12/15/1989 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1616866 ISSUE DATE: 10/09/1990

MARK: OUTNUMBERED!

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75186831 FILING DATE: 10/24/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2113982 ISSUE DATE: 11/18/1997

MARK: PAINT, WRITE & PLAY!

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74107345 FILING DATE: 10/19/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1749859 ISSUE DATE: 02/02/1993

MARK: PC PAINTBRUSH IV PLUS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73748549 FILING DATE: 08/25/1988 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1557721 ISSUE DATE: 09/26/1989

MARK: PFS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74090071 FILING DATE: 08/21/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1847241 ISSUE DATE: 07/26/1994

MARK: PFS:WINDOWWORKS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74240804 FILING DATE: 01/27/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1723477 ISSUE DATE: 10/13/1992

MARK: PHOTOFINISH

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74310780 FILING DATE: 09/03/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1832008 ISSUE DATE: 04/19/1994

MARK: POWERALBUM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73650747 FILING DATE: 03/16/1987 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1459100 ISSUE DATE: 09/29/1987

MARK: QUICK SCHEDULE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74312968 FILING DATE: 09/10/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1892578 ISSUE DATE: 05/02/1995

MARK: QUICKDATE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73610683 FILING DATE: 07/21/1986 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1430966 ISSUE DATE: 03/03/1987

MARK: READER RABBIT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74210028 FILING DATE: 10/07/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1706445 ISSUE DATE: 08/11/1992

MARK: READER RABBIT 2

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74242947 FILING DATE: 02/03/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1732691 ISSUE DATE: 11/17/1992

MARK: SKILLS BANK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74299754 FILING DATE: 07/31/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1909068 ISSUE DATE: 08/01/1995

MARK: SKILLS BANK CORNERSTONE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74299106 FILING DATE: 07/29/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1797170 ISSUE DATE: 10/05/1993

MARK: SNAPDRAGON

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74177809 FILING DATE: 06/20/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1730764 ISSUE DATE: 11/10/1992

MARK: SOFTKEY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74177807 FILING DATE: 06/20/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1700322 ISSUE DATE: 07/14/1992

MARK: SOFTKEY DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74600819 FILING DATE: 11/21/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1931564 ISSUE DATE: 10/31/1995

MARK: SOFTWARE SENTRY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74537348
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1970840 FILING DATE: 06/14/1994 ISSUE DATE: 04/30/1996

MARK: SPACE ODYSSEY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74601954 FILING DATE: 11/22/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1979299 ISSUE DATE: 06/11/1996

MARK: SPARKY THE MATH DOG

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73435376 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1287778 FILING DATE: 07/20/1983 ISSUE DATE: 07/31/1984

MARK: SPELLICOPTER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74260357 FILING DATE: 03/30/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1769401 ISSUE DATE: 05/04/1993

MARK: STORYBOOK WEAVER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74472950 FILING DATE: 12/21/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1872342 ISSUE DATE: 01/10/1995

MARK: SUPER SOLVERS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74383414 FILING DATE: 04/23/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1914114 FILING DATE: 08/22/1995

MARK: TEDDY'S BIG DAY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73500889 FILING DATE: 09/24/1984 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1340351 ISSUE DATE: 06/11/1985

MARK: TELMERGE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74472954 FILING DATE: 12/21/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1898056 ISSUE DATE: 06/06/1995

MARK: TESSELMANIA!

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73752870 FILING DATE: 09/19/1988 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1536268 ISSUE DATE: 04/25/1989

MARK: THINK QUICK!

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74324325 FILING DATE: 10/21/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1836078 ISSUE DATE: 05/10/1994

MARK: TIME RIDERS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74331721 FILING DATE: 11/16/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1870237 ISSUE DATE: 12/27/1994

MARK: TITANIUM SEAL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74706045 FILING DATE: 07/26/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2059911 ISSUE DATE: 05/06/1997

MARK: TO SURF AND PROTECT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73769175 FILING DATE: 12/13/1988 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1652912 FILING DATE: 08/06/1991

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74315098 FILING DATE: 09/18/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1818409 ISSUE DATE: 01/25/1994

MARK: TREASURE COVE!

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74495603 FILING DATE: 03/01/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1960866 ISSUE DATE: 03/05/1996

MARK: TREASURE GALAXY!

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74315425 FILING DATE: 09/21/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1832011 ISSUE DATE: 04/19/1994

MARK: TREASURE MATHSTORM!

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74452001 FILING DATE: 10/26/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1854540 ISSUE DATE: 09/20/1994

MARK: TREASURE MOUNTAIN!

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74802482 FILING DATE: 08/15/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1944381 ISSUE DATE: 12/26/1995

MARK: TROGGLE TROUBLE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74701341 FILING DATE: 07/14/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2077963 ISSUE DATE: 07/08/1997

MARK: ULTIMATE WRITING & CREATIVITY CENTER
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74482397 FILING DATE: 01/25/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1919328 ISSUE DATE: 09/19/1995

MARK: WINTUTOR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73752871 FILING DATE: 09/19/1988 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1537294 ISSUE DATE: 05/02/1989

MARK: WRITER RABBIT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74589750 FILING DATE: 10/24/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1921806 ISSUE DATE: 09/26/1995

MARK: THE WRITING CENTER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74442872 FILING DATE: 10/01/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1960730 ISSUE DATE: 03/05/1996

MARK: THE YUKON TRAIL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

DOROTHY RILEY, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

**RECORDED: 03/15/2000**